MRO 8-24-98			Atty	. Dkt. No. <u>0878.051</u>
FORM PTO-1595	09-02-19	998	U.S. DEI	PARTMENT OF COMMERC
(REV. 6-93) RE			SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	10080508		▼	* *
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the att	tached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving	g party(ies)
William G. HONES	Name: Fascinations Toys & Gifts, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠No	Internal Add	lress:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	19224 DesMoines	s Way South, Ste. 100
Assignment □	□ Merger	City: Seattle	State: Washingt	ton Zip: 98148
☐ Security Agreement ☐	☐ Change of Name	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? □ Yes No
☐ Other:				
Execution Date: August 14, 1998				
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 / 69 25 78	Additional numbers atta			B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed:	orrespondence concerning	6. Total numbe	er of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: George C. Myers, Jr.				
Internal Address: BLANK ROME Co	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
LLP, Wigman, Cohen, Leitner & Myers, IP Group				
Street Address: 900 17th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006		□ Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account
		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
		(Attach duplicat	te copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
3/1998 TSTOKES 00000005 29092578) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
2:5A1 40.00 D	p l			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information i	is true and correct	any attached copy	v is a true copy of the original
document.	4 0	Sh., J.		
George C. Myers, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration No. 27,040	roger	Signature	<u> </u>	August 24, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney Docket No. 0878.051/P

REEL: 9410 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

Name of Inventor	William G. HONES			
	um of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the igned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to			
Name and	Fascinations Toys & Gifts, Inc.			
Address of Assignee	19224 DesMoines Way South, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington 98148			
(hereinafter designated a States of America	is the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United			
Title of FLA	SHLIGHT			
for which the undersign	ed has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
on	Serial No.			
	ons for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.			
or divisional application	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications are necessary or expedient.			
declared concerning this	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in training evidence and going forward with such interference.			
The undersigned agree(s connection with claims similar agreements.	s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or			
The undersigned agree(United States patent to t	s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid he Assignee.			
all Letters Patent of the applications thereof to th have) full right to conve	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will then the conflict herewith.			
insert on this assignmen	y grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, the power to tany further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.			
	COF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date Angust /	William G. HONES (seal)			
0	PATENT			

RECORDED: 08/24/1998